

**Working Party on the
Accession of Albania**

ACCESSION OF ALBANIA

Schedule of Concessions and Commitments on Goods

Corrigendum

The following corrections should be made to document WT/ACC/SPEC/ALB/3/Rev.6 circulated on 28 September 1999.¹

**Groupe de travail de
l'accession de l'Albanie**

ACCESSION DE L'ALBANIE

Liste de concessions et d'engagements concernant les marchandises

Corrigendum

Les corrections ci-après devraient être apportées au document WT/ACC/SPEC/ALB/3/Rev.6 distribué le 28 septembre 1999.¹

**Grupo de Trabajo sobre
la Adhesión de Albania**

ADHESIÓN DE ALBANIA

Lista de concesiones y compromisos en materia de mercancías

Corrigendum

Se deben introducir las siguientes correcciones en el documento WT/ACC/SPEC/ALB/3/Rev.6, distribuido el 28 de septiembre de 1999.¹

¹In English only./En anglais seulement./En inglés solamente.

Page 4, The last sentence of Note 1 should be changed to read: "Tariff reductions will be implemented according to the dates specified in the "interim" or "implementation" columns (no other staged reductions are implied), except as may otherwise be specifically noted in the schedule."

Page 30, For tariff lines 04069029 and 04069050, the following footnote should be added in the 'implementation' column: "The tariff reductions will be implemented in equal annual rate reductions. Each such annual rate reduction will be implemented on 1 January of the respective year. The reduced rate at each stage will be rounded off to the first decimal." Additionally, for tariff line 04069050, a rate of "10" should be inserted in the 'final bound rate' column, and the year "2003" should be inserted in the 'implementation' column.

Page 32, For tariff lines 04090000, the following footnote should be added in the 'implementation' column: "The tariff reductions will be implemented in equal annual rate reductions. Each such annual rate reduction will be implemented on 1 January of the respective year. The reduced rate at each stage will be rounded off to the first decimal."

Page 70, For tariff lines 15121910, 15121991, and 15121999, the following footnote should be added in the 'implementation' column: "The tariff reductions will be implemented in equal annual rate reductions. Each such annual rate reduction will be implemented on 1 January of the respective year. The reduced rate at each stage will be rounded off to the first decimal."

Page 119, For tariff line 22071000, the following footnote should be added in the 'implementation' column: "The tariff reductions will be implemented in equal annual rate reductions. Each such annual rate reduction will be implemented on 1 January of the respective year. The reduced rate at each stage will be rounded off to the first decimal."

Page 139, The last sentence of the Note should be changed to read: "Tariff reductions will be implemented according to the dates specified in the "interim" or "implementation" columns (no other staged reductions are implied), except as may otherwise be provided for in the "staging matrix" for information technology products or specifically noted in the schedule."

Page 257, For tariff line 36050000, the following footnote should be added in the 'implementation' column: "The tariff reductions will be implemented in equal annual rate reductions. Each such annual rate reduction will be implemented on 1 January of the respective year. The reduced rate at each stage will be rounded off to the first decimal."

Page 289, For tariff lines 39231000, 39232100, 39232910, 39232990, 39233010, 39233090, 39234010, 39234090, 39235010, 39235090, 39239010, and 39239090, the following footnote should be added in the 'implementation' column: "The tariff reductions will be implemented in equal annual rate reductions. Each such annual rate reduction will be implemented on 1 January of the respective year. The reduced rate at each stage will be rounded off to the first decimal."

Pages 478-479, For tariff lines 72139110, 72139120, 72139141, 72139149, 72139170, and 72139190, the following footnote should be added in the 'implementation' column: "The tariff reductions will be implemented in equal annual rate reductions. Each such annual rate reduction will be implemented on 1 January of the respective year. The reduced rate at each stage will be rounded off to the first decimal."

Pages 483-484, For tariff lines 72171010, 72171031, 72171039, 72171050, 72171090, 72172010, 72172030, 72172050, 72172090, 72173011, 72173019, 72173031, 72173039, 72173050, 72173090, 72179010, 72179030, 72179050, and 72179090, the following footnote should be added in the 'implementation' column: "The tariff reductions will be implemented in equal annual rate reductions. Each such annual rate reduction will be implemented on 1 January of the respective year. The reduced rate at each stage will be rounded off to the first decimal."

Pages 502-503, For tariff lines 73063021, 73063029, 73063051, 73063059, 73063071, 73063078, and 73063090, the following footnote should be added in the 'implementation' column: "The tariff reductions will be implemented in equal annual rate reductions. Each such annual rate reduction will be implemented on 1 January of the respective year. The reduced rate at each stage will be rounded off to the first decimal."
